
Interviews with 1,017 adult Americans conducted by telephone 
by ORC International on August 24-25, 2011.  The margin of 
sampling error for results based on the total sample is plus or 
minus 3 percentage points.  The sample also includes 927 
interviews among registered voters (plus or minus 3 percentage 
points).

The sample includes 805 interviews among landline respondents 
and 212 interviews among cell phone respondents.

                                                                                                                                                                                

FOR RELEASE: TUESDAY, AUGUST 30, 2011 AT NOON 



8. Thinking about the current situation in Libya, do you personally feel each of the following: 
(RANDOM ORDER)

Yes, feel No, do not No opinion

Worried about what lies ahead in Libya
Aug. 24-25, 2011 62% 37% *

Relieved
Aug. 24-25, 2011 50% 48% 2%

Pleased
Aug. 24-25, 2011 47% 52% 2%

Proud
Aug. 24-25, 2011 32% 65% 3%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TREND FOR COMPARISON

POLL 14 -2- August 24-25, 2011

QUESTION WORDING:  Thinking about the current situation in Iraq, do you personally feel...
Yes, No, No
feel do not opinion

Proud
2003 Apr 9 77 21 1

Relieved 
2003 Apr 9 70 27 3

Worried about what lies ahead in Iraq
2003 Apr 9 56 44 *



9. How confident are you that each of the following will happen in Libya -- very confident, somewhat 
confident, not too confident, or not confident at all:  (RANDOM ORDER)

Very Somewhat Not too Not confident No
confident confident confident at all opinion

Moammar Gadhafi will be captured 
   or killed

Aug. 24-25, 2011 36% 44% 13% 6% 1%

Any chemical weapons that Gadhafi's 
   forces had will be found and turned 
   over to international authorities

Aug. 24-25, 2011 15% 35% 30% 19% 1%

The U.S. and its allies can prevent al Qaeda 
   or other terrorist groups from establishing 
   a new base of operations in Libya

Aug. 24-25, 2011 14% 35% 30% 19% 1%

A stable democratic government will 
   be established in Libya 

Aug. 24-25, 2011 9% 36% 35% 19% 1%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TREND FOR COMPARISON

POLL 14 -3- August 24-25, 2011

QUESTION WORDING: How confident are you that the U.S. will (ITEM) -- very confident, somewhat confident, not too confident, or not 
confident at all?

Very Somewhat Not too Not confident No
confident confident confident at all opinion

Capture or kill Saddam Hussein
2003 Dec 5-7 17 32 27 23 1
2003 Jun 27-29 18 30 29 20 3
2003 Mar 29-30 36 34 17 11 2

Establish a state democratic government in Iraq
2003 Dec 14 27 40 20 11 2
2003 Dec 5-7 13 41 28 17 1
2003 Jul 25-27 13 45 26 15 1
2003 Jun 27-29 15 40 28 16 1
2003 Mar 29-30 20 45 22 12 1



10. Just your best guess -- what do you think will happen in Tripoli and other areas of Libya in the next 
few weeks?  Do you think it is more likely that civil order will be restored, or do you think it is 
more likely that there will be the kind of widespread violence that Iraq experienced after Saddam 
Hussein was removed from power in 2003?

Aug. 24-25
2011

Civil order 30%
Widespread violence 67%
No opinion 3%

11. Do you think the U.S. should be involved in Libya's attempts to form a civilian government and 
restore order in that country, or do you think the people of Libya should do that on their own with 
no assistance from the United States?

Aug. 24-25
2011

U.S. should be involved 32%
No assistance from U.S. 67%
No opinion 1%

12. Do you favor or oppose the commitment of U.S. financial aid to help rebuild Libya's business and 
educational infrastructure?

Aug. 24-25
2011

Favor 26%
Oppose 73%
No opinion 1%

CNN/USA TODAY/GALLUP TREND FOR COMPARISON

POLL 14 -4- August 24-25, 2011

QUESTION WORDING:    If Milosevic is removed from all power in the Yugoslavian government, do you favor or oppose the commitment 
of U.S. financial aid to help rebuild Yugoslavia’s business and educational infrastructure?

Favor Oppose No opinion

2000 Oct 6-9 46 47 7



CNN/ORC INTERNATIONAL POLL -- Aug 24 to 25, 2011
Question 8A
Thinking about the current situation in Libya, do you personally feel each of the following:

A. Proud

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
Yes, feel                        32%     33%     32%     30%       39%
No, do not                       65%     64%     66%     67%       59%
No opinion                        3%      3%      3%      3%        2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
Yes, feel                        32%      28%      30%      36%      39%      29%       37%
No, do not                       65%      68%      69%      63%      56%      68%       60%
No opinion                        3%       4%       2%       1%       4%       3%        2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
Yes, feel                        32%     36%       27%       35%        31%
No, do not                       65%     62%       71%       63%        66%
No opinion                        3%      2%        2%        2%         3%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
Yes, feel                        32%      45%       25%       29%      39%      31%       30%
No, do not                       65%      53%       73%       66%      60%      69%       64%
No opinion                        3%       1%        2%        6%       1%       *         6%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
Yes, feel                        32%      29%      30%      36%      32%      32%      31%      40%
No, do not                       65%      69%      69%      61%      62%      66%      66%      58%
No opinion                        3%       1%       1%       3%       5%       3%       3%       2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
Yes, feel                        32%      28%      29%       40%
No, do not                       65%      69%      68%       59%
No opinion                        3%       3%       3%        2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%

POLL 14 -5- August 24-25, 2011



CNN/ORC INTERNATIONAL POLL -- Aug 24 to 25, 2011
Question 8B
Thinking about the current situation in Libya, do you personally feel each of the following:

B. Relieved

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
Yes, feel                        50%     50%     49%     48%       55%
No, do not                       48%     48%     49%     50%       44%
No opinion                        2%      2%      2%      3%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
Yes, feel                        50%      41%      47%      55%      60%      44%       57%
No, do not                       48%      56%      52%      43%      36%      54%       40%
No opinion                        2%       3%       1%       2%       4%       2%        3%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
Yes, feel                        50%     55%       43%       54%        47%
No, do not                       48%     43%       54%       44%        51%
No opinion                        2%      2%        2%        2%         3%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
Yes, feel                        50%      63%       43%       44%      56%      50%       46%
No, do not                       48%      36%       55%       52%      43%      49%       50%
No opinion                        2%       1%        2%        4%       1%       1%        4%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
Yes, feel                        50%      46%      51%      53%      47%      49%      47%      55%
No, do not                       48%      53%      48%      46%      48%      48%      52%      43%
No opinion                        2%       1%       1%       2%       5%       3%       1%       2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
Yes, feel                        50%      40%      49%       58%
No, do not                       48%      57%      49%       41%
No opinion                        2%       4%       2%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC INTERNATIONAL POLL -- Aug 24 to 25, 2011
Question 8C
Thinking about the current situation in Libya, do you personally feel each of the following:

C. Worried about what lies ahead in Libya

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
Yes, feel                        62%     53%     71%     61%       64%
No, do not                       37%     47%     29%     38%       36%
No opinion                        *       *       1%      *         *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
Yes, feel                        62%      64%      57%      60%      68%      61%       64%
No, do not                       37%      36%      42%      40%      30%      39%       36%
No opinion                        *        *        1%       *        2%       *         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
Yes, feel                        62%     58%       65%       59%        65%
No, do not                       37%     41%       35%       41%        35%
No opinion                        *       *         *         *          *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
Yes, feel                        62%      65%       57%       67%      63%      60%       65%
No, do not                       37%      35%       42%       32%      37%      40%       35%
No opinion                        *        *         1%        1%       1%       *         *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
Yes, feel                        62%      64%      57%      66%      60%      62%      64%      59%
No, do not                       37%      35%      42%      34%      40%      38%      35%      41%
No opinion                        *        *        1%       *        *        *        1%       *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
Yes, feel                        62%      63%      62%       63%
No, do not                       37%      37%      37%       37%
No opinion                        *        *        *         *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC INTERNATIONAL POLL -- Aug 24 to 25, 2011
Question 8D
Thinking about the current situation in Libya, do you personally feel each of the following:

D. Pleased

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
Yes, feel                        47%     50%     43%     48%       44%
No, do not                       52%     48%     55%     50%       55%
No opinion                        2%      2%      1%      2%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
Yes, feel                        47%      36%      45%      57%      54%      40%       55%
No, do not                       52%      62%      54%      42%      44%      58%       43%
No opinion                        2%       2%       1%       1%       3%       1%        2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
Yes, feel                        47%     47%       45%       48%        46%
No, do not                       52%     52%       53%       50%        53%
No opinion                        2%      1%        2%        2%         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
Yes, feel                        47%      57%       41%       43%      47%      47%       47%
No, do not                       52%      42%       57%       55%      51%      51%       51%
No opinion                        2%       1%        2%        2%       2%       1%        2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
Yes, feel                        47%      47%      48%      50%      40%      41%      48%      55%
No, do not                       52%      53%      49%      48%      58%      57%      50%      43%
No opinion                        2%       *        2%       2%       2%       1%       2%       2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
Yes, feel                        47%      46%      40%       56%
No, do not                       52%      52%      58%       42%
No opinion                        2%       2%       1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%

POLL 14 -8- August 24-25, 2011



CNN/ORC INTERNATIONAL POLL -- Aug 24 to 25, 2011
Question 9A
How confident are you that each of the following will happen in Libya -- very confident,
somewhat confident, not too confident, or not confident at all:

A. Moammar Gadhafi will be captured or killed

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
Very confident                   36%     39%     33%     36%       38%
Somewhat confident               44%     41%     46%     46%       39%
Not too confident                13%     13%     13%     13%       13%
Not confident at all              6%      6%      6%      5%       10%
No opinion                        1%      1%      1%      1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
Very confident                   36%      33%      40%      36%      38%      36%       37%
Somewhat confident               44%      47%      46%      40%      40%      47%       40%
Not too confident                13%      14%       8%      16%      13%      11%       15%
Not confident at all              6%       5%       6%       7%       8%       5%        7%
No opinion                        1%       *        *        1%       1%       *         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
Very confident                   36%     39%       32%       42%        32%
Somewhat confident               44%     40%       48%       38%        48%
Not too confident                13%     12%       15%       12%        14%
Not confident at all              6%      9%        5%        7%         5%
No opinion                        1%      1%        1%        1%         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
Very confident                   36%      35%       38%       35%      34%      38%       36%
Somewhat confident               44%      46%       42%       43%      44%      42%       45%
Not too confident                13%      11%       13%       16%      11%      13%       14%
Not confident at all              6%       7%        6%        6%      10%       7%        4%
No opinion                        1%       1%        1%        *        1%       *         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
Very confident                   36%      49%      32%      34%      30%      34%      36%      44%
Somewhat confident               44%      35%      45%      45%      49%      43%      47%      35%
Not too confident                13%      12%      17%      11%      14%      16%      12%      11%
Not confident at all              6%       4%       5%       9%       6%       6%       5%       8%
No opinion                        1%       1%       1%       1%       *        1%       1%       1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
Very confident                   36%      31%      38%       38%
Somewhat confident               44%      47%      44%       40%
Not too confident                13%      14%      12%       13%
Not confident at all              6%       6%       5%        7%
No opinion                        1%       1%       1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC INTERNATIONAL POLL -- Aug 24 to 25, 2011
Question 9B
How confident are you that each of the following will happen in Libya -- very confident,
somewhat confident, not too confident, or not confident at all:

B. A stable Democratic government will be established in Libya

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
Very confident                    9%     12%      7%      8%       12%
Somewhat confident               36%     32%     40%     35%       39%
Not too confident                35%     36%     35%     35%       35%
Not confident at all             19%     20%     18%     21%       14%
No opinion                        1%      1%      *       1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
Very confident                    9%       8%      11%      11%       6%      10%        9%
Somewhat confident               36%      44%      31%      34%      35%      38%       34%
Not too confident                35%      32%      40%      33%      34%      36%       34%
Not confident at all             19%      15%      17%      21%      25%      16%       23%
No opinion                        1%       *        *        1%       *        *         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
Very confident                    9%     13%        6%       13%         7%
Somewhat confident               36%     33%       38%       39%        34%
Not too confident                35%     33%       38%       29%        40%
Not confident at all             19%     21%       18%       19%        19%
No opinion                        1%      1%        1%        1%         *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
Very confident                    9%      14%        8%        5%      10%       9%       10%
Somewhat confident               36%      45%       33%       31%      39%      39%       32%
Not too confident                35%      32%       36%       39%      38%      38%       30%
Not confident at all             19%       8%       23%       25%      12%      14%       27%
No opinion                        1%       1%        *         *        *        *         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
Very confident                    9%       5%      14%       8%      11%       9%       9%      11%
Somewhat confident               36%      39%      32%      36%      37%      39%      33%      39%
Not too confident                35%      35%      37%      36%      33%      34%      38%      29%
Not confident at all             19%      21%      17%      19%      18%      18%      20%      20%
No opinion                        1%       *        *        1%       *        *        1%       *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
Very confident                    9%       2%      14%        8%
Somewhat confident               36%      28%      38%       40%
Not too confident                35%      36%      33%       39%
Not confident at all             19%      33%      16%       13%
No opinion                        1%       *        *         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%
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CNN/ORC INTERNATIONAL POLL -- Aug 24 to 25, 2011
Question 9C
How confident are you that each of the following will happen in Libya -- very confident,
somewhat confident, not too confident, or not confident at all:

C. The U.S. and its allies can prevent al Qaeda or other terrorist groups from establishing
a new base of operations in Libya

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
Very confident                   14%     17%     12%     14%       17%
Somewhat confident               35%     32%     39%     38%       29%
Not too confident                30%     29%     31%     29%       34%
Not confident at all             19%     20%     18%     19%       20%
No opinion                        1%      1%      1%      1%        *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
Very confident                   14%      16%      17%      12%      12%      17%       12%
Somewhat confident               35%      36%      41%      35%      28%      38%       32%
Not too confident                30%      31%      25%      32%      33%      28%       32%
Not confident at all             19%      16%      17%      20%      25%      17%       22%
No opinion                        1%       *        *        1%       2%       *         2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
Very confident                   14%     17%       10%       18%        12%
Somewhat confident               35%     34%       36%       32%        38%
Not too confident                30%     27%       35%       28%        31%
Not confident at all             19%     21%       18%       21%        18%
No opinion                        1%      1%        *         1%         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
Very confident                   14%      18%       15%        9%      17%      15%       12%
Somewhat confident               35%      42%       34%       30%      38%      38%       31%
Not too confident                30%      28%       29%       36%      28%      31%       31%
Not confident at all             19%      11%       22%       24%      17%      16%       25%
No opinion                        1%       1%        *         1%       *        *         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
Very confident                   14%      15%      17%      12%      16%      16%      12%      17%
Somewhat confident               35%      41%      36%      33%      33%      34%      41%      30%
Not too confident                30%      25%      30%      34%      31%      31%      26%      35%
Not confident at all             19%      19%      17%      20%      20%      20%      21%      18%
No opinion                        1%       *        *        1%       *        1%       1%       *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
Very confident                   14%       7%      17%       16%
Somewhat confident               35%      29%      37%       38%
Not too confident                30%      35%      25%       33%
Not confident at all             19%      28%      20%       11%
No opinion                        1%       1%       *         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%
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Question 9D
How confident are you that each of the following will happen in Libya -- very confident,
somewhat confident, not too confident, or not confident at all:

D. Any chemical weapons that Gadhafi's forces had will be found and turned over to
international authorities

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
Very confident                   15%     19%     11%     14%       17%
Somewhat confident               35%     35%     36%     34%       39%
Not too confident                30%     27%     33%     32%       25%
Not confident at all             19%     19%     18%     19%       17%
No opinion                        1%      1%      1%      1%        2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
Very confident                   15%      12%      17%      14%      18%      15%       15%
Somewhat confident               35%      35%      37%      37%      33%      36%       35%
Not too confident                30%      29%      28%      30%      33%      29%       31%
Not confident at all             19%      22%      16%      20%      15%      19%       18%
No opinion                        1%       *        2%       1%       1%       1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
Very confident                   15%     19%       11%       22%        10%
Somewhat confident               35%     35%       33%       34%        37%
Not too confident                30%     25%       36%       28%        31%
Not confident at all             19%     20%       19%       15%        21%
No opinion                        1%      1%        1%        1%         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
Very confident                   15%      22%       13%       10%      15%      14%       15%
Somewhat confident               35%      43%       32%       33%      42%      35%       32%
Not too confident                30%      22%       33%       35%      25%      34%       29%
Not confident at all             19%      13%       20%       23%      15%      16%       24%
No opinion                        1%       *         2%        *        3%       *         *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
Very confident                   15%      14%      18%      14%      13%      16%      13%      17%
Somewhat confident               35%      32%      33%      39%      37%      36%      37%      33%
Not too confident                30%      29%      32%      30%      29%      29%      29%      33%
Not confident at all             19%      22%      16%      17%      20%      18%      21%      14%
No opinion                        1%       2%       1%       *        1%       1%       *        3%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
Very confident                   15%       6%      20%       16%
Somewhat confident               35%      31%      34%       41%
Not too confident                30%      37%      30%       25%
Not confident at all             19%      27%      16%       16%
No opinion                        1%       *        1%        2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%
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Question 10
Just your best guess -- what do you think will happen in Tripoli and other areas of Libya in the
next few weeks? Do you think it is more likely that civil order will be restored, or do you think
it is more likely that there will be the kind of widespread violence that Iraq experienced after
Saddam Hussein was removed from power in 2003?

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
Civil order                      30%     34%     26%     26%       40%
Widespread violence              67%     64%     70%     71%       57%
No opinion                        3%      2%      4%      3%        3%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
Civil order                      30%      28%      26%      34%      34%      27%       34%
Widespread violence              67%      71%      71%      62%      61%      71%       62%
No opinion                        3%       1%       3%       3%       5%       2%        4%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
Civil order                      30%     33%       26%       31%        30%
Widespread violence              67%     63%       72%       65%        68%
No opinion                        3%      3%        2%        4%         2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
Civil order                      30%      45%       25%       21%      34%      32%       26%
Widespread violence              67%      51%       73%       77%      62%      65%       72%
No opinion                        3%       4%        2%        2%       4%       3%        2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
Civil order                      30%      31%      24%      27%      40%      33%      29%      30%
Widespread violence              67%      66%      74%      71%      55%      63%      69%      68%
No opinion                        3%       3%       2%       2%       5%       4%       3%       2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
Civil order                      30%      20%      26%       45%
Widespread violence              67%      79%      71%       51%
No opinion                        3%       1%       3%        4%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%
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Question 11
Do you think the U.S. should be involved in Libya's attempts to form a civilian government and
restore order in that country, or do you think the people of Libya should do that on their own with
no assistance from the United States?

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
U.S. should be involved          32%     37%     28%     33%       32%
No assistance from U.S.          67%     62%     71%     66%       67%
No opinion                        1%      1%      1%      1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
U.S. should be involved          32%      36%      39%      29%      23%      37%       26%
No assistance from U.S.          67%      64%      60%      70%      75%      62%       72%
No opinion                        1%       *        1%       1%       2%       1%        2%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
U.S. should be involved          32%     29%       37%       25%        38%
No assistance from U.S.          67%     70%       62%       74%        61%
No opinion                        1%      1%        1%        1%         1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
U.S. should be involved          32%      37%       27%       37%      28%      31%       37%
No assistance from U.S.          67%      63%       71%       63%      71%      67%       63%
No opinion                        1%       *         2%        1%       1%       1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
U.S. should be involved          32%      35%      30%      28%      37%      38%      31%      24%
No assistance from U.S.          67%      64%      69%      70%      62%      61%      68%      75%
No opinion                        1%       1%       1%       1%       *        1%       1%       1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
U.S. should be involved          32%      38%      31%       32%
No assistance from U.S.          67%      60%      68%       68%
No opinion                        1%       1%       1%        *
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%
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Question 12
Do you favor or oppose the commitment of U.S. financial aid to help rebuild Libya's business and
educational infrastructure?

Base = Total Sample

                                Total    Men    Women   White   Non-White
                                -----   -----   -----   -----   ---------
Favor                            26%     29%     23%     25%       30%
Oppose                           73%     70%     76%     74%       69%
No opinion                        1%      *       1%      1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-4.5  +/-4.5  +/-3.5    +/-7.0

                                           18-      35-      50-             Under    50 and
                                Total      34       49       64      65+       50     Older
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    ------
Favor                            26%      37%      32%      15%      16%      35%       15%
Oppose                           73%      62%      67%      84%      83%      64%       84%
No opinion                        1%       *        1%       1%       1%       1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-8.0   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.5   +/-5.0    +/-4.0

                                        Under   $50K      No        Attended
                                Total    $50K   or more   College   College
                                -----   -----   -------   -------   --------
Favor                            26%     27%       26%       21%        31%
Oppose                           73%     72%       73%       79%        68%
No opinion                        1%      1%        1%        *          1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0  +/-5.0    +/-4.5    +/-5.5     +/-4.0

                                         Demo-    Indep-    Repub-    Lib-     Mod-     Conser-
                                Total    crat     endent    lican     eral     erate    vative
                                -----    -----    ------    ------    -----    -----    -------
Favor                            26%      35%       24%       19%      41%      27%       17%
Oppose                           73%      63%       75%       81%      58%      72%       83%
No opinion                        1%       1%        1%        *        1%       1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-5.5    +/-5.0    +/-6.0   +/-7.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.0

                                         North    Mid-                                Sub-
                                Total    east     west     South    West     Urban    urban    Rural
                                -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----    -----
Favor                            26%      23%      25%      26%      31%      30%      20%      24%
Oppose                           73%      76%      74%      73%      68%      69%      79%      76%
No opinion                        1%       1%       1%       1%       1%       1%       1%       1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.5   +/-6.5   +/-5.5   +/-6.5   +/-6.0   +/-4.5   +/-6.5

                                       Tea Pty  Tea Pty  Tea Pty
                                Total  Support  Neutral   Oppose
                                -----  -------  -------  -------
Favor                            26%      18%      19%       43%
Oppose                           73%      81%      80%       55%
No opinion                        1%       1%       1%        1%
Sampling Error                +/-3.0   +/-6.0   +/-5.0    +/-5.5

 * percentage less than 1%
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